
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:645
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2001
GRANT TO NGOS
N.T. SHANMUGAM;SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of NGOs who have been sanctioned grants on Road Safety Cell during the last three years;

(b) the details thereof, State-wise and year-wise;

(c) whether any new representations for grants on Road Safety Cell are pending before his Ministry;

(d) if so, the details thereof particularly from the States of Tamil Nadu and Maharashtra;

(e) the reasons for delay in according approval; and

(f) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) ( MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B. C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a)&(b):During the year 1999-2000, 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 the grants have been sanctioned to 38, 76 and 31 NGOs respectively
under the scheme of grant-in-aid to NGOs for administering road safety programmes. The State-wise and year-wise details are annexed.

(c): No Sir,

(d)to(f): Do not arise.

ANNEXURE
ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) & (B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTRARRED QUESTION NO.645 FOR ANSWER
ON 22ND NOVEMBER, 2001 REGARDING GRANT TO NGOS

List of NGOs to whom grants were given during 1999-2000

S.NO.      NAME OF THE NGO

Andhra Pradesh

1. M/s Garthapuri Consumer Council, Guntur
 D-No.16-19-34/1,
 Tripuramalluvari Street,
 Old Guntur,
 Assam

2. M/s Kalyani Child Welfare Centre,
 Nowbosha Naogaon,
 PO Patiagaon, Jorhat,
 Assam.
 Bihar

3. M/s Automobile Association of Eastern India,
 S.P. Verma Road,
 Patna - 800001.
 Gujarat


4. M/s Volunteers of Charity, Gandhinagar
 374/A, Sector 23,
 Gandhinagar - 382023, Gujarat.

 Delhi

5. M/s Jan Jagriti Educational Society, Delhi.
 M-186, Mangol Puri,
 Delhi-110053.
 Goa

6. M/s Western India Automobile Association, Goa Branch, Tourist Hostel, Panaji,
 Goa.
 Haryana

7. M/s Rashtriya Yuva Sansthan, Karnal,
 H.O. Arya Hospital, Near Water Tank Market,
 69/14, Ram Nagar,
 Karnal - 132001.

Himachal Pradesh

8. M/s Himachal Manav Seva, Shimla.
 P.O. B.102, G.P.O.,
 Shimla - 171001.

Jammu & Kashmir

9. M/s Society for Consumer Protection & Environment (SCOPE),
 7, Panj Bakhtar Road,
 Jammu Tawi - 180001.

Karnataka

10. M/s Gram Parivartan Kendra, Belgaum No30, 5th Main, Shivaji Nagar,
 Belgaum - 590016,
 Karnataka.

11. M/s Bangalore City Police Traffic Warden, C/0 Office of the Dy. Commissioner of Police (Transport),
 14th Floor, Public Utility Building,
 M.G. Road, Bangalore-560001.

12. M/s Social Educational & Vocational Association (SEVA),
 No12-11-61, Arab Mohella,
 Raichur-584101, Karnataka

13. M/s Ramalingeshwar Gramabhivruddi Sangha, Udikeri, Tq. Bailhongal, Distt. Belgaum,
 Karnataka - 591104.

14. M/s Shabana Welfare Association,
 C Block, Vemgal- 563157, Kolar Distt.,
 Karnataka.


Maharashtra

15. M/s Lokmanya Medical Foundation, Pune
 Chinchwad, Pune - 411033
 Maharashtra

16. M/s Kum. Rajshree Parmar Memorial Foundation, Pune
 289, Timber Market Road,
 Mahatma Phule Peth,
 Pune - 411042.

Manipur

17. M/s Youth Voluntary Organisation,
 Yumnam Khunou
 S.P.O.- Pangei Yangdong,
 Manipur-795114.

Nagaland

18. M/s Viko Krotho Women Welfare Society, Kohima C/o VICKOZO VITSU,
 Kohima Photostat, T.U. Building,
 Opp. New NST Complex,
 Kohim - 797001. Nagaland.

19. M/s Mezhu Multipurpose Women Welfare Society, Kohima C/o VICKOZO VITSU,
 Kohima Photostat, T.U. Building,
 Opp. New NST Complex,
 Kohim - 797001. Nagaland

20. M/s Naga Transporters Welfare Organisation, Kohima.
 Opp. Fernwood School, Agri Colony,
 Kohima - 797001.
 Nagaland.

21. M/s AVI Society, Kohima.
 C/o VICKOZO VITSU,
 Kohima Photostat, T.U. Building, Opp. New NST Complex,
 Kohim - 797001. Nagaland

22. M/s Nisalem Economic Women Society, Kohima.
 C/o VICKOZO VITSU,
 Kohima Photostat, T.U. Building,
 Opp. New NST Complex,
 Kohim - 797001. Nagaland

23. M/s Puliebadze Club, Kohima.
 Jotsoma, Kohima,
 Nagaland
 Orissa

24. M/s Manav Sava Parishad, Kendrapara,
 Old Bus Stand,
 Kendrapara - 754211.
 Orrisa

25. M/s Indira Kalyan Samiti, Cuttack Gopabandhu Nagar, Chauliaganj,


 P.O. Nayabazar,
 Cuttack - 753004.
 Orissa.

26. M/s Utakalmani Swayam Seva Sangha,
 Chandol,
 Cuttack - 754208, Orissa.

27. M/s Women & Child Welfare Society, Cuttack Gamhandia, New Colony,
 SADHNA KUTIRA,
 Pobuxibazar, Distt. Cuttack-753001,
 Orissa.

28. M/s Suprativa, Cuttack
 AT/PO Fakirpada,
 Via - Biribati, Distt.
 Cuttack - 754100,
 Rajasthan

29. M/s M.N.Tandon Charitable Trust, Jaipur
 5-Jha-4, Jawahar Nagar,
 Jaipur-302004, Rajasthan

30. M/s Consumer Unity and Trust Society,
 D-218, Bhaskar Marg,
 Bani Park,
 Jaipur - 302016

Tamil Nadu

31. M/s Trust in the Area of Social Activities (TASA), No.1, Polatchi Amman Koil II Street, Arakkonam, Vellore Distt.
 Tamil Nadu - 631001
Uttar Pradesh

32. M/s Avadh Gramin Vikas Sansthan, Sultanpur Vill. & Post Dhammour,
 Distt. Sultanpur - 228001,
Uttar Pradesh.

33. M/s Master Gram Vikas Seva Sanstha,Hamirpur Vill. Nazarpur, P.O. Sumerpur,
 Distt. Hamirpur, Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

34. M/s Bharat Scouts & Guides, Calcutta, State Headquarters,
 5, Government Place,
 North, Calcutta - 700001.

35. M/s Prabuddha Bharati Shishutirtha, Midnapur Vill Khirinda, P.O. Krishnapriya,
 Dist. Midnapore - 721140,
 West Bengal.

36. M/s Indian Puppet Theatre, Calcutta.
 36/C, Ballygange Cicular Road,
 Flat No.E/1, 1st Floor,
 Calcutta - 700019.


37. M/s Malda Sahayogita Samiti, Malda S.C.Road, P.O. Old Malda,
 P.S. & Distt. Malda - 732128,
 West Bengal.

38. M/s Village Welfare Society, Calcutta F-3, Geetanjali Park, Ariadah,
 Calcutta - 700057.

List of NGOs to whom grants were given during 2000-2001

S.NO.    NAME OF THE NGO
Andhra Pradesh

1. M/s Garthapuri Consumer Council,
 D-No.16-19-34/1,
 Tripuramalluvari Street,
 Old Guntur,
 Guntur, Andhra Pradesh.

2. M/s Jagruthi,
 H.No.11-3-34/2,
 Nehru Nagar,
 Khamman, Andhra Pradesh.-507001.

3. M/s Good India,
 S3/A. Garden Towers.
 Mangamur Road,
 Ongole, Andhra Pradesh-523002.


4. M/s Institute of Transport Management, Andhra University,
 Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh.

5. M/s Creative Organisation & Rural
 Development,
 B.C. Colony, Near B.C. Hostels,
 Narsipatnam,
 Andhra Pradesh - 531116..

6. M/s Chaitanya Education Society, Sanjeevaraya Street, Pattikonda (Post)
 Kurnool - 518002.
 Andhra Pradesh.

7. M/s Society for Humanity,
 42 - Doctor`s Colony,
 Kurnool - 518002, Andhra Pradesh.

8. M/s Sai Krupa Educational Society,
 D.No.31/49,
 Boreddyvari Street, Peapully, Kurnool - 518002. Andhra Pradesh.

Assam

9. M/s V. Venkata Rao Institute of Micro Studies & Research,
 8, GY Campus, Gopinath,


 Baordoloi Nagar,
 Guwahati - 781014.
Bihar

10. M/s Sawitri Katai Banai Evam Mahila Vikas Sansthan,
 Vill. & PO Basdila, Block Jalalpur, Distt. Saran, Bihar.

11. M/s Saraswati Pustakalaya Evam Jan Kalyan Vikas Sansthan,
 Vill & PO Khaira, Block Nagra, Distt. Saran, Bihar.

12. M/s Rural Development Environment Forestation & Research Organisation,
 17, IAS Colony,
 Kidwaipuri, Patna - 800001,
 Bihar.

13. M/s Akhil Bharatiya Sevangin
 Vikas Sansthan,
 Sadhu Saran Vivas, Joginia Kothi,
 Chapra, Saran, Bihar - 841301.

14. M/s Shree Ram Kripal Shiksha
 & Sanskritic Mandir,
 AT - Bijalpura,
 P.O. Loha, Distt. Madhubani,
 Bihar - 847211.

Delhi

15. M/s Jan Jagriti Educational Society,
 M-186, Mangol Puri,
 Delhi - 110053.

16. M/s Nari Utthan Samiti, Delhi
 185/31A,
 Main Krishna Gali No.5,
 Maujpur,
 Delhi - 110053.

17. M/s Society for Environment & Development,
 B-122, 3rd Floor,
 Shivkunj, Shakarpur,
 Delhi-110092.

18. M/s Automobile Association of Upper
 India, (AAUI),
 C-8, Institutional Area,
 South of IIT, New Delhi-110016.

19. M/s Narmata Education Trust,
 Basti Vikas Kendra,
 Moti Lal Nehru J.J. Camp,
 Near J.N.U. New Delhi-110067.

20. M/s Swatantara Bharat Shiksha Samiti,
 2A-271, Gali No.3,
 East Gokul Pur, Amar Colony,
 New Delhi-110094.

21. M/s Grassroot Action for Social Progress, BA-18, Shalimar Bagh,
 Delhi-110052..


22. M/s Institute of Road Traffic Education, S-63, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II,
 New Delhi.

Gujarat

23. M/s Volunteers of Charity,
 374/A, Sector 23,
 Gandhinagar - 382023, Gujarat.

Haryana

24. M/s Rashtriya Yuva Sansthan,
 H.O. Arya Hospital, Near Water Tank Market,
 69/14, Ram Nagar,
 Karnal - 132001.
Jammu & Kashmir

25. M/s Society for Consumer Protection &
 Environment (SCOPE),
 7, Panj Bakhtar Road,
 Jammu Tawi - 180001.

Karnataka

26. M/s Gram Parivartan Kendra, Belgaum
 7/6th, 4th Main, Shivaji Nagar,
 Belgaum - 590016,
 Karnataka.

27. M/s Social Educational & Vocational Association (SEVA),
 No12-11-61, Arab Mohella,
 Raichur-584101, Karnataka.

28. M/s Divya jyothi Vidya Kendra, Vishwa Building, Chikkanna,
 Layout, Sondekoppa Road,
 Opp. Basavanna Devarumutti,
 Nelamangala Town -562123,
 Bangalore, Karnataka

Madhya Pradesh

29. M/s Gwalior Yatayat Manch,
 Bhawan 93, Manik Vikas Colony, Gwalior-474002, Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

30. M/s Sarvodya Educational Voluntary Association,
 H.No.1-6-543, Akhtar Manzil,
 Shrinagar, Hanuman Road,
 Nanded-431605,  Maharashtra.

31. M/s KIBBTUS,
 37-A, Building No.2,


Flat No.14, Patil Complex,
Anudh Road, Kirkee,
Pune - 411003, Maharashtra.

32. M/s Late Shankar Kamle Memo. Educational Society, Plot No.71, Thaware Nagar,
 PO Jaripatka, Nagpur-440014,
  Maharashtra.

33. M/s Lokmanya Medical Foundation, Pune
 Chinchwad, Pune-411033.
 Maharashtra.

34. M/s Swami Vivekanand Mission, Nanded
 19, Somesh Colony, Near Govt. Rest House,
 Nanded - 431602.
 Maharashtra.

35. M/s Kum. Rajshree Parmar Memorial
 Foundation, Pune
 289, Timber Market Road,
 Mahatma Phule Peth,
 Pune - 411042.

Manipur

36. M/s Council of Youths for Development & Cooperative,
 Keibi, SPO Lamlong - 795016,
 Imphal (East), Manipur,

37. M/s Institute of Social Organisor, Kwakeithel Bazar (West),
 Airport Road,
 Imphal-795001, Manipur.

38. M/s Scientific Research & Rehahilatation, Network, SCIFIC House,
 Sangakpham Bazar, Imphal,
 P.O. Lamlong - 795101.

39. M/s Manipur Rural Institute Society, Tera Bazar, Sapam Leirak,
 Imphal-795001, Manipur.

40. M/s Naodakhong Youths Sporting & Cultural Organisation, Wangeo Naokakhong, Bishnupur, Distt.,
 Manipur-795133.

41. M/s The Rural Industries Development Association (RIDA), Thoubal
 P.O. Thoubal - 795138, Manipur

42. M/s Ananda Purna Development Institute,
 30, Kshetrileikai of Thoubal,
 Sub-Division,
 Indo-Burma Road,
 Thoubal - 795138.


 Manipur.

Nagaland

43. M/s Cock Crow Society,
 Distt. Kohima,
 Nagaland.

44. M/s Nisau Friendship Society,
 Kohima, Nagaland.

45. M/s Planets Club,
 Midland, Wokha,
 Nagaland.

46. M/s Rengma Youth Welfare Organisation, Tseiningu New Town,
 Kohima,
 Nagaland

Orissa

47. M/s SAHARA, Kendrapara
 AT-Old Bus Stand,
 P.O./Distt. Kendrapara -7545211.
 Orissa.

48. M/s Suprativa, Cuttack
 AT/PO Fakirpada,
 Via - Biribati, Distt.
 Cuttack - 754100,

49. M/s Indira Kalyan Samiti, Cuttack Gopabandhu Nagar, Chauliaganj,
 P.O. Nayabazar,
 Cuttack - 753004.
 Orissa.

50. M/s Utakalmani Swayam Seva Sangha,
 Chandol,
 Cuttack - 754208, Orissa.

51. M/s People`s Association for Rural Reconstruction,
AT/PO - Pakhad,
Via - Garadpur, Distt. Kendrapara,
Orissa - 754153.


52. M/s Women & Child Welfare Society, Gamhandia, New Colony,
 SADHNA KUTIRA,
 PO Buxibazar, Distt. Cuttack-753001,
 Orissa.

Rajasthan

53. M/s Jan Kala Sahitya Manch Sanstha, F-70, Shankar Marg,
 Kanti Chandra Road, Bani Park,


 Jaipur-302006, Rajasthan.

54. M/s Institute of Sustainable Development Environmental & Scientific Research
 (ISDERS),
 Manoranjan Club,
 Churu-331001, Rajasthan

55. M/s Gramo Utthan Sansthan,
 Vill. Samai, P.O. Samai Kheda,
 Via - Ding,
 Distt. Bharatpur, Rajasthan.

56. M/s Gramin Jan Vikas Evam Paryavaran Sansthan, Gram PO - Nangal Champa - 303506, Distt. Dausa, Rajasthan.

57. M/s M.N.Tandon Charitable Trust,
 5-Jha-4, Jawahar Nagar,
 Jaipur-302004, Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

58. M/s Trust in the Area of Social Activities
 (TASA)
 No.1, Polatchi Amman Koil II Street, Arakkonam, Vellore Distt.
 Tamil Nadu - 631001

59. M/s Bhagvati Welfare Trust, Erode, Kattupalayam - Mettur,
 Modakurchi (P.O.),
 Erode - 638104.

60. M/s Victory Youth Association,
 No.11, A.N. Kandigai,
 3rd Street, Palanipet, Arakkonam,
 Vellore Distt - 631002.

61. M/s Gandhi Rural Education
 & Development Society,
 3/46, Vaniyar Street,
 Anathur Post, Ulunderpet - 607101, Villupuram Distt., Tamil Nadu.

Uttar Pradesh

62. M/s Avadh Gramin Vikas Sansthan, Vill. & Post Dhammour,
 Distt. Sultanpur - 228001,
Uttar Pradesh.

63. M/s Sarvajan Kalyan Samiti,
 275, Katghar, Allahabad.

64. M/s Master Gram Vikas Seva Sanstha,Hamirpur Vill. Nazarpur, P.O. Sumerpur, Distt. Hamirpur, Uttar Pradesh


65. M/s Rural Development Society,
 14/25, S.C. Basu Road,
 Allahabad - 211003.

66. M/s Dehati Gramothan Vikas Samity,
 437, Pashimi PO Taraus,
 Maudaha, Ragaul,
 Hamirpur - 210507, Uttar Pradesh.

67. M/s Shiva Gramodyog Seva Sansthan, F-473, Ghujani Ratanlal Nagar,
 Kanpur,
 Uttar Pradesh.

68. M/s Jan Seva Samiti,
 Vill & PO -Kutiliya,
 Sardei,  Pratapgarh - 230129,
 Uttar Pradesh.

69. M/s Avadh Seva Sansthan,
 PO Paltan Bazar, Pratapgarh,
 Uttar Pradesh.

70. M/s Ambedkar Shiksha Prasar Samiti,
 1056, Patal Nagar, Urai Raidar, Jallaun,
 Uttar Pradesh-265011.

71. M/s Ajit Gramodyog Sansthan, Vill. Ajitpur, PO - Mendu,
 Distt. Janpath, Hatras,
 Uttar Pradesh.

72. M/s Bundelkhand Gramodyog Seva Samiti, Pashimi Taraus, Maudaha,
 Hamirpur,
 Uttar Pradesh.

73. M/s Atal Gramodyog Samiti, Shivakanthi Sadan, Chankyapuri,
 Amethi,
 Uttar Pradesh.

74. M/s Bhartiya Jan Kalyan Kendra, Uttar Gaon, PO Amethi,
 Sultanpur,
 Uttar Pradesh.

West Bengal

75. M/s Bharat Scouts & Guides, Calcutta State Hearquarters,
 5, Government Place North,
 Calcutta - 700001, West Bengal.

76. M/s Prabuddha Bharati Shishutirtha, Midnapur Vill Khirinda, P.O. Krishnapriya,
 Dist. Midnapore - 721140,


 West Bengal.

List of NGOs to whom grants were given during 2001-2002

S.NO.      NAME OF THE NGO

Bihar

1. M/s Nari Kalyan Sewa Sangh,
 Mosimpur Kurtha,
 Fatuha, Patna - 803201.

Delhi

2. M/s Society for Environment &
 Development, Shakarpur,
 B-122, 3rd Floor,
 Shivkunj, Shakarpur,
 Delhi-110092.

3. M/s Grassroot Action for Social Progress, BA-18, Shalimar Bagh,
 Delhi-110052.

4. M/s Jan Jagriti Educational Society,
 M-186, Mangol Puri,
 Delhi.

5. M/s Nari Utthan Samiti, Delhi
 185/31A,
 Main Krishna Gali No.5,
 Maujpur,
 Delhi - 110053.

6. M/s Resources Development Centre,
 122, Katwaria Sarai,
 Saheed Jit Singh Marg,
 New Delhi - 110016.

7. M/s Women Welfare Society,
 D-28, Gokul Puri,
 Delhi - 110094.


8. M/s Bhartiya Shiksha Sanskariti Parishad, A-123, Paryavaran Complex,
 Maidan Garhi Road,
 New Delhi - 110030.

Gujarat

9. M/s Volunteers of Charity,
 374/A, Sector 23,
 Gandhinagar - 382023, Gujarat.


Haryana

10. M/s Rashtriya Yava Sanstha,
 Arya Hospital,
 Karnal, Haryana.

 Karnataka

11. M/s Gram Parivartan Kendra, Belgaum No30, 5th Main, Shivaji Nagar,
 Belgaum - 590016,
 Karnataka.

12.       M/s Social Educational & Vocational
 Association (SEVA),
 No12-11-61, Arab Mohella,
 Raichur-584101, Karnataka.

13. M/s Divya jyothi Vidya Kendra, Bangalore, Karnataka.

14. M/s Dhwani-Institute for Rural Development,
 T.B. Extension,
 Nagamanagala - 571432,
 Mandya Distt., Karnataka.

Maharashtra

15. M/s Lokmanya Medical Foundation, Pune
 Chinchwad, Pune,

16. M/s Kum. Rajshree Parmar Memorial
 Foundation, Pune
 289, Timber Market Road,
 Mahatma Phule Peth,
 Pune - 411042.

17. M/s Swami Vivekanand Mission,
 19, Somesh Colony, Near Rest House,
 Nanded - 431602, Maharashtra.

18. M/s Sarvodya Educational Voluntary Association,
 H.No.1-6-543, Akhtar Manzil,
 Shrinagar, Hanuman Road,
 Nanded-431605, Maharashtra.

Nagaland

19. M/s Planet Club Tsungiki,
 P.O. Wokha, B.P.O. Chukitong,
 Wokha Nagaland - 7971111.

Orissa

20.       M/s SNEHA,
 Shymacharanpur, College Bye-pass,
 Dhenkanal-759001, Orissa


Rajasthan

21. M/s M.N.Tandon Charitable Trust,
 5-Jha-4, Jawahar Nagar,
 Jaipur-302004, Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

22. M/s Trust in the Area of Social Activities (TASA)
 No.1, Polatchi Amman Koil II Street, Arakkonam, Vellore Distt.
 Tamil Nadu - 631001

23. M/s Bhagvati Welfare Trust, Erode, Kattupalayam - Mettur,
 Modakurchi (P.O.),
 Erode, Tamil Nadu

Uttar Pradesh

24. M/s Dehati Gramothan Vikas Samity,
 437, Pashimi, P.O. Taraus,
 Maudaha, Ragaul,
 Hamirpur - 210507, Uttar Pradesh.

25.     M/s Shiva Gramodyog Seva Sansthan,
 Kanpur,
 Uttar Pradesh.

26.     M/s Avadh Grameen Vikas Sanstha,
 Vill. & Post Dhammour,
 Distt. Sultanpur - 228001, Uttar Pradesh

27. M/s Ambedkar Shiksha Prasar Evam Seva Samiti,
 1056, Patel Nagar Raidar,
 Urad Jallaun,
 Uttar Pradesh - 265001.


West Bengal

28. M/s Prabuddha Bharati shishutirtha, Midnapur Vill Khirinda,
 P.O. Krishnapriya,
 Midnapore - 721140, West Bengal.

29.     M/s Basudha Centre for New World,
 P-11/A, Dr. A.K.Paul Road (Estn.),
 Behala,
 Kolkata - 700034, West Bengal.

30.     M/s Bharat Scouts & Guides, Calcutta
 State Hearquarters,
 5, Government Place North,
 Calcutta - 700001, West Bengal.

31. M/s Indian Puppet Theatre,
 36/C, Ballygunge Circular Road, Flat No.E/1, 1st Floor,


 Calcutta - 700019,
 West Bengal.
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